502826111 05/28/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2872707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
ADRIAN PAUL MOORE		04/22/2014	
CHRISTOPHER GUY CHOLMELEY		04/22/2014	
MICHAEL JOHN ALLEN		04/22/2014	
MATTHEW CHARLES CLUTTERBUCK		04/22/2014	
PAUL POMFRET		04/22/2014	
CLIVE DAVID WOOLMER		04/23/2014	

Name:	XTRAC LIMITED
Street Address:	GABLES WAY, KENNET PARK
Internal Address:	ТНАТСНАМ
City:	BERKSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	RG19 4ZA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14131053

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

	nt to the o	363-9001 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	216-3	63-9000
Email:	CSCI	HWETER@FAYSHARPE.COM
Correspondent Name:	STE\	/EN HAAS
Address Line 1:	1228	EUCLID AVENUE
Address Line 2:	THE	HALLE BUILDING, 5TH FLOOR
Address Line 4:	CLE\	ELAND, OHIO 44115
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB	ER:	UDLZ 200091US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEVEN HAAS
SIGNATURE:		/Steven Haas/
DATE SIGNED:		05/28/2014

Total Attachments: 8
source=DOC#page1.tif
source=DOC#page2.tif
source=DOC#page3.tif
source=DOC#page4.tif
source=DOC#page5.tif
source=DOC#page6.tif
source=DOC#page7.tif
source=DOC#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For £1 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned,

ADRIAN PAUL MOORE

Cherwell Cottage, Cold Ash Hill, Cold Ash, Newbury, Berkshire RG18 9PS, United Kingdom CLIVE DAVID WOOLMER

Casements, 6 Blakes Road, Felpham, Bognor Regis, West Sussex P022 7EB, United Kingdom CHRISTOPHER GUY CHOLMELEY

6 Kiln Drive, Curridge, Thatcham, Berkshire RG18 9EG, United Kingdom MICHAEL JOHN ALLEN

20 Forget Me Not Way, Geater Leys, Oxford, Oxfordshire OX4 7ZD, United Kingdom MATTHEW CHARLES CLUTTERBUCK

26 Copnor Close, Woolton Hill, Newbury, Berkshire RG29 9UR, United Kingdom PAUL POMFRET

The Spinney, Collaroy, Cold Ash, Newbury, Berkshire RG18 9PB, United Kingdom

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been made by way of <u>PCT international application no PCT/GB2012/000586</u> <u>having an international filing date of July 11, 2012 and that has been assigned U.S.</u> <u>Ser. No. 14/131,053</u> for U.S. National Phase processing, said application entitled: Vehicle Transmission System and Vehicle Drive System Comprising the Same

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to: **XTRAC LIMITED**, Gables Way, Kennet Park, Thatcham, Berkshire RG19 4ZA, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application(s) and to any and all inventions described in said application(s) for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions agreements, acts, and treaties;

I hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, it territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, I will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to me relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said ASSIGNEE, its

PATENT REEL: 032972 FRAME: 0538

successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

I covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated below.

Pul More

Adrian Paul Moore

First Witness - Signature

JULIANS COLE First Witness - Print Name

Second Witness - Signature

MATHEW TIBBENHAM

Second Witness - Print Name

Clive David Woolmer

Date

First Witness - Signature

Date

Date

First Witness - Print Name

Second Witness - Signature

Second Witness - Print Name

22/4//4 Date

Date

22.04.14

Date

PATENT REEL: 032972 FRAME: 0539

Christopher **Guy Cholmeley**

First Witness - Signature

1

STEPHEN CORY First Witness - Print Name

Second Witness - Signature

JAMES SETTER Second Witness - Print Name

22 04 14

Date

22-04-14 Date

34-14 Date

Michael-John Allen

M · A · Bogds

MARK BROGPEN

First Witness - Print Name

Second Witness - Signature

JAMES MAJOR

Second Witness - Print Name

Date

22/04/14. 22/04/14. Date

22/04/14

Date

Matthew Charles Clutterbuck

First Witness - Signature

J. WAKE First Witness - Print Name

- Tag Second Witness - Signa

A.F. TAGG Second Witness - Print Name

<u>22 /04 /14</u> Date <u>22/04/14</u>

Date

Paul Pomfret

First Witness - Signature

R.GOSTICK First Witness - Print Name

1

Second Witness - Signature

M. SMITH Second Witness - Print Name

22/04/2014. Date

<u>22/04/14</u> Date

ASSIGNMENT

For £1 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned,

ADRIAN PAUL MOORE

Cherwell Cottage, Cold Ash Hill, Cold Ash, Newbury, Berkshire RG18 9PS, United Kingdom CLIVE DAVID WOOLMER

Casements, 6 Blakes Road, Felpham, Bognor Regis, West Sussex P022 7EB, United Kingdom CHRISTOPHER GUY CHOLMELEY

6 Kiln Drive, Curridge, Thatcham, Berkshire RG18 9EG, United Kingdom MICHAEL JOHN ALLEN

20 Forget Me Not Way, Geater Leys, Oxford, Oxfordshire OX4 7ZD, United Kingdom MATTHEW CHARLES CLUTTERBUCK

26 Copnor Close, Woolton Hill, Newbury, Berkshire RG29 9UR, United Kingdom PAUL POMFRET

The Spinney, Collaroy, Cold Ash, Newbury, Berkshire RG18 9PB, United Kingdom

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been made by way of <u>PCT international application no PCT/GB2012/000586</u> <u>having an international filing date of July 11, 2012 and that has been assigned U.S.</u> <u>Ser. No. 14/131,053</u> for U.S. National Phase processing, said application entitled:

Vehicle Transmission System and Vehicle Drive System Comprising the Same do hereby sell, assign and transfer to: XTRAC LIMITED, Gables Way, Kennet Park, Thatcham, Berkshire RG19 4ZA, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application(s) and to any and all inventions described in said application(s) for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions agreements, acts, and treaties;

I hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, it territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, I will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to me relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said ASSIGNEE, its

Waln

REEL: 032972 FRAME: 0542

successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

I covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated below.

Adrian Paul Moore

Date

First Witness - Signature

First Witness - Print Name

Second Witness - Signature

Date

Date

Second Witness - Print Name

Clive David Woolmer

First Witness - Signature

(HOLA Ċ x of Π

First Witness - Print Name

n

Signature

DIANA WILKINS Second Witness - Print Name

041 Date

Date

23 4 2014

L.S. Wolf

Ł

PATENT REEL: 032972 FRAME: 0543

Christopher Guy Cholmeley	Date	
First Witness - Signature	Date	te server at the level of the
<u>First</u> Witness - Print Name		
Second Witness - Signature	Date	
Second Witness - Print Name		
*******	*****	****
Michael John Allen	Date	
First Witness - Signature	Date	
	Date	
<u>First</u> Witness - Print Name		
Second Witness - Signature	Date	******

Second Witness - Print Name

PATENT 2972 FPAT REEL: 032972 FRAME: 0544

Matthew Charles Clutterbuck	Date
First Witness - Signature	Date
First Witness - Print Name	
Second Witness - Signature	Date
Second Witness - Print Name	
************************************	*******
Paul Pomfret	Date
First Witness - Signature	
	Date
First Witness - Print Name	Date
First Witness - Print Name Second Witness - Signature	Date Date

PATENT 2972 FP

RECORDED: 05/28/2014

REEL: 032972 FRAME: 0545